Signature Express  23SigSiggSigSiSigSigSigSSigSigSigSS gggggigS nanatnatnatnatnatnatnataaatttttttureureureureureureeuuururuuruurer ExExExExExExxprepreprepreprepreresssssssssssssss 2232323233232322322332322
B&R Enclosures
Signature Express
Type Tested Modular Switchboard System
brenclosures.com.au
TABLE OF CONTENTSAbout B&R Enclosures
Comparison ..........................................................................3
Understanding Signature Express ...................................4

-1
5
ORDERING GUIDE
Door
Bus Access Cover
Cable Zone
Door
Arc Vent Chamber
Bus Dropper Section
Top Bus Zone
Gland Plate
Arc Vent Flap
TYPICAL DRIVE TIER 600MM DEEP X 560MM WIDE
  Signature Express  9
Drive Tier – Top Busbar
Drive Tier – Bottom Busbar
560MM WIDE
SETX56BB20
SETX56BB23
920MM WIDE
SETX96BB20
SETX96BB23
820MM WIDE
SETX86BB20
SETX86BB23
560MM WIDE
SETX56TB20
SETX56TB23
920MM WIDE
SETX96TB20
SETX96TB23
820MM WIDE
SETX86TB20
SETX86TB23
10  Signature Express
Incomer Tier - Top & Bottom Busbar
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Height Width Depth Busbar Doors
SEITX56TB20 2005 560 600 Top Hinged
SEITX86TB20 2005 820 600 Top Hinged
SEITX96TB20 2005 920 600 Top Hinged*
SEITX56TB23 2305 560 600 Top Hinged
SEITX86TB23 2305 820 600 Top Hinged
SEITX96TB23 2305 920 600 Top Hinged*
SEITX56BB20 2005 560 600 Bottom Hinged
SEITX86BB20 2005 820 600 Bottom Hinged
SEITX96BB20 2005 920 600 Bottom Hinged*
SEITX56BB23 2305 560 600 Bottom Hinged
SEITX86BB23 2305 820 600 Bottom Hinged
SEITX96BB23 2305 920 600 Bottom Hinged*
* The Control Module has fixed double doors
• Designed with compartments with adjustable
mounting facilities.
• Accepts a variety of ACB brands.
• A segregated control and metering compartment.
• Hinged doors fitted with 7mm square ¼ turn locks as
standard.
• Supplied with all main horizontal busbar supports.
• Vertical busbar supports are not included i.e. Permalli or
Fibon strips.
• Internal components are supplied separately to the
tier assembly.
X
-1
5
OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS
Horizontal Busbar Supports----------- Page 19
End Panels ------------------------------ Page 20
Locks------------------------------------- Page 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Certifi ed to:
•  AS/NZS.3439.1 - 2002
•  BS EN 60439.1:1999
•  IEC 60439.1:2004
Incomer Gland Plate
Top Bus Zone
Mounting Pan
ACB Box
Vertical Bus Zone
Control Section
TYPICAL INCOMER TIER 600MM DEEP X 820MM WIDE
  Signature Express  11
Incomer Tier – Top Busbar
560MM WIDE
SEITX56TB20
SEITX56TB23
920MM WIDE
SEITX96TB20
SEITX96TB23
820MM WIDE
SEITX86TB20
SEITX86TB23
Incomer Tier – Bottom Busbar
560MM WIDE
SEITX56BB20
SEITX56BB23
820MM WIDE
SEITX86BB20
SEITX86BB23
920MM WIDE
SEITX96BB20
SEITX96BB23
12  Signature Express
Open Tier – Top & Bottom Busbar
• An adjustable depth full width / height 3mm thick
equipment mounting panel.
• A full width compartment door is fitted to 560mm and
820mm wide tiers and a double door is fitted to 920mm
and 1080mm wide tiers.
• Top or bottom segregated main horizontal busbar and
cable zones.
• Supplied with all main horizontal busbar supports.
• Hinged doors fitted with three 7mm square ¼ turn locks
as standard.
• Internal components are supplied separately to the
tier assembly.
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Height Width Depth Busbar
SEOTX56TB20 2005 560 600 Top
SEOTX86TB20 2005 820 600 Top
SEOTX96TB20 2005 920 600 Top
SEOTX106TB20 2005 1080 600 Top
SEOTX56TB23 2305 560 600 Top
SEOTX86TB23 2305 820 600 Top
SEOTX96TB23 2305 920 600 Top
SEOTX106TB23 2305 1080 600 Top
SEOTX56BB20 2005 560 600 Bottom
SEOTX86BB20 2005 820 600 Bottom
SEOTX96BB20 2005 920 600 Bottom
SEOTX106BB20 2005 1080 600 Bottom
SEOTX56BB23 2305 560 600 Bottom
SEOTX86BB23 2305 820 600 Bottom
SEOTX96BB23 2305 920 600 Bottom
SEOTX106BB23 2305 1080 600 Bottom
X
-1
5
ORDERING GUIDE
Certifi ed to:
•  AS/NZS.3439.1 - 2002
•  BS EN 60439.1:1999
•  IEC 60439.1:2004
Gland Plate
Bus Access Cover
Bottom Gland Plate
Top Bus Zone
Busbar Support
Full Height
Adjustable Depth
Mounting Panel
TYPICAL OPEN TIER 600MM DEEP X 560MM & 820MM WIDE
Cable ZoneOPTIONAL ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS
Horizontal Busbar Supports----------- Page 19
End Panels ------------------------------ Page 20
Locks------------------------------------- Page 20
  Signature Express  13
Open Tier – Top Busbar
560MM WIDE
SEOTX56TB20
SEOTX56TB23
Open Tier – Bottom Busbar
560MM WIDE
SEOTX56BB20
SEOTX56BB23
820MM WIDE
SEOTX86TB20
SEOTX86TB23
820MM WIDE
SEOTX86BB20
SEOTX86BB23
920MM WIDE
SEOTX96TB20
SEOTX96TB23
1080MM WIDE
SEOTX106TB20
SEOTX106TB23
1080MM WIDE
SEOTX106BB20
SEOTX106BB23
920MM WIDE
SEITX96BB20
SEITX96BB23
14  Signature Express
Empty Tier – Top & Bottom Busbar
• Can be configured into seperate compartments with
accessories including horizontal shelves, mounting pans
and doors.
• Empty tiers include top or bottom segregated main
horizontal busbar zones.
• Designed for non-standard tier arrangements.
• Supplied with all main horizontal busbar supports.
• Do NOT include internal mounting rails, mounting pans
and full height equipment compartment door/s
• Internal components are supplied separately to the
tier assembly.
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Height Width Depth Busbar
SEETX86TB20 2005 820 600 Top
SEETX86TB23 2305 820 600 Top
SEETX86BB20 2005 820 600 Bottom
SEETX86BB23 2305 820 600 Bottom
X
-1
5
OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS
Doors ------------------------------------ Page 18
Shelves ---------------------------------- Page 18
Mounting Pans ------------------------- Page 18
Internal Mounting Rails---------------- Page 18
Front Mount Brackets ----------------- Page 18
ACB Unistrut Brackets----------------- Page 18
Heavy Duty Cross Rails ---------------- Page 18
Horizontal Busbar Supports----------- Page 19
Locks------------------------------------- Page 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Certifi ed to:
•  AS/NZS.3439.1 - 2002
•  BS EN 60439.1:1999
•  IEC 60439.1:2004
Gland Plate
Fixed Door
Horizontal
Cable Zone
Empty Module Space
TYPICAL EMPTY TIER 600MM DEEP X 560MM WIDE
Bottom Bus Zone
  Signature Express  15
Empty Tier – Top & Bottom Busbar
820MM WIDE
SEETX86TB20
SEETX86TB23
820MM WIDE
SEETX86BB20
SEETX86BB23
16  Signature Express
• Designed to provide a common vertical cable zone
between adjacent tiers.
• Full depth rails are fitted for direct cable anchoring or as
support brackets for proprietary cable tray (not supplied).
• Hinged doors fitted with three 7mm square ¼ turn locks
as standard.
• Internal components are supplied separately to the
tier assembly.
Tiers are supplied with:
• 1 x full height width door - front access
• Top or bottom gland plate
• Barriers for cable/busbar separation
• 1 x horizontal filler panel
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Height Width Depth Busbar
SECZX36TB20 2005 360 600 Top
SECZX36TB23 2305 360 600 Top
SECZX36BB20 2005 360 600 Bottom
SECZX36BB23 2305 360 600 Bottom
Cable Zone - Top & Bottom Busbar
X
-1
5
ORDERING GUIDE
Certifi ed to:
•  AS/NZS.3439.1 - 2002
•  BS EN 60439.1:1999
•  IEC 60439.1:2004
360MM WIDE
SECZX36TB20
SECZX36TB23
SECZX36BB20
SECZX36BB23
Gland Plate
Cable Support Rails
Top Bus Zone
Cable Zone
TYPICAL CABLE ZONE TIER 600MM DEEP X 360MM WIDE
OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS
Horizontal Busbar Supports----------- Page 19
End Panels ------------------------------ Page 20
Locks------------------------------------- Page 20
  Signature Express  17
Busbar Zone - Top & Bottom Busbar
X
-1
5
• Specifically designed as a main bus transition between a
top bus and bottom main bus configuration.
• Supplied with all main horizontal busbar supports.
• Hinged doors fitted with dome head fixed nuts
• Internal components are supplied separately to the
tier assembly.
Tiers are supplied with:
• 1 x full height width door - front access
• Top plate for vertical busbar access
• Barriers for busbar separation
• 1 x horizontal filler panel
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Height Width Depth Busbar
SEBZX36TB20 2005 360 600 Top
SEBZX36TB23 2305 360 600 Top
SEBZX36BB20 2005 360 600 Bottom
SEBZX36BB23 2305 360 600 Bottom
ORDERING GUIDE
Certifi ed to:
•  AS/NZS.3439.1 - 2002
•  BS EN 60439.1:1999
•  IEC 60439.1:2004
360MM WIDE
SECZX36TB20
SECZX36TB23
SECZX36BB20
SECZX36BB23
TYPICAL BUSBAR ZONE TIER 600MM DEEP X 360MM WIDE
Bus Access Cover
Busbar Support
Blocks
Horizontal Bus
Zone Connection
to Bottom Bus
Horizontal Bus
Zone Connection
to Top Bus
OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS
Horizontal Busbar Supports----------- Page 19
End Panels ------------------------------ Page 20
Locks------------------------------------- Page 20
18  Signature Express
DOORS
Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Description Height Width
To suit 560mm wide
SEDR1.5/5 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 1.5/5 143 500
SEDR2/5 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 2/5 193 500
SEDR2.5/5 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 5/5 243 500
SEDR3/5 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 3/5 293 500
SEDR4/5 SE/MCC Door Size 4/5 393 500
SEDR5/5 SE/MCC Door Size 5/5 493 500
SEDR6/5 SE/MCC Door Size 6/5 593 500
SEDR7/5 SE/MCC Door Size 7/5 693 500
SEDR8/5 SE/MCC Door Size 8/5 793 500
SEDR9/5 SE/MCC Door Size 9/5 893 500
SEDR10/5 SE/MCC Door Size 10/5 993 500
SEDR11/5 SE/MCC Door Size 11/5 1093 500
SEDR12/5 SE/MCC Door Size 12/5 1193 500
SEDR13/5▲ SE/MCC Door Size 13/5 1293 500
SEDR14/5▲ SE/MCC Door Size 14/5 1393 500
SEDR15/5▲ SE/MCC Door Size 15/5 1493 500
SEDR18/5▲ SE/MCC Door Size 18/5 1793 500
To suit 820mm wide
SEFDR1/8 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 1/8 143 760
SEFDR1.5/8 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 1.5/8 193 760
SEFDR2/8 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 2/8 243 760
SEFDR2.5/8 SE/MCC Fixed Door Size 2.5/8 293 760
SEDR3.5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 3.5/8 393 760
SEDR4.5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 4.5/8 493 760
SEDR5.5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 5.5/8 593 760
SEDR6.5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 6.5/8 693 760
SEDR7.5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 7.5/8 793 760
SEDR3/8 SE/MCC Door Size 3/8 893 760
SEDR4/8 SE/MCC Door Size 4/8 993 760
SEDR5/8 SE/MCC Door Size 5/8 1093 760
SEDR6/8 SE/MCC Door Size 6/8 1193 760
SEDR7/8 SE/MCC Door Size 7/8 1293 760
SEDR8/8 SE/MCC Door Size 8/8 1393 760
SEDR9/8 SE/MCC Door Size 9/8 1493 760
SEDR10/8 SE/MCC Door Size 10/8 1793 760
▲ Available on request
Part Number Description
SEACBB ACB Unistrut Bracket
SEHDR8 Heavy Duty Cross Rail 820, cut length = 720mm
OTHER
Dimensions (mm)